ORDINANCE 2024:06 – Police Salaries

An Ordinance Amending Chapter 52 Regulating the Police Salaries of the Borough of Lindenwold, County of Camden

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Lindenwold, County of Camden and State of New Jersey as follows:

Lindenwold Police Department of the Borough of Lindenwold, County of Camden and State of New Jersey while in the employ of the Borough of Lindenwold, who hold or are appointed to the positions enumerated The following salaries shall be paid at the time designated to the employees of below commencing January 1, 2024 and subsequent years thereafter stated: SECTION 1.

2027		\$178,330	
2026	\$190,962	\$173,136	\$160,123
2025	\$185,400	\$168,093	\$155,459
2024	\$180,000	\$163,197	\$150,931
TITLE	Chief	Deputy Chief	Captain

The salaries and wages herein described and specified shall take effect January 1, 2024 and shall apply to all years subsequent therein, unless and until the same have been changed as specified and provided by law. SECTION 2

INTRODUCED: March 13, 2024

ADOPTED: April 10, 2024

Richard E. Roach, Jr. Mayor

Farad Nadeen C. Randall, CMR × .aderc.

Acting Borough Clerk